

Palouse Regional Transportation Planning Organization

Serving Asotin, Columbia, Garfield, and Whitman Counties

1610 NE Eastgate Boulevard, Suite 401, Pullman, WA 99161 <u>www.palousertpo.org</u> (509) 339 7100

## TAC Meeting of the Palouse RTPO

Zoom Meeting

Tuesday, May 23, 2023 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM

<u>https://zoom.us/j/98593217815</u> Call-in Number: 253 215 8782, Meeting ID: 98593217815

## AGENDA

- 1. Welcome Call to Order/Introductions
- 2. Approval of meeting minutes from February 28, 2023 (Action)
- 3. 2024-2025 UPWP Review/Approval (Action)

The UPWP review meeting with Palouse RTPO and WSDOT was held in March. Feedback was received and incorporated. The Executive Committee and the Transit and Port Subcommittees have had the opportunity to review and provide input on the plan. The draft plan was sent to TAC on May 17, 2023, for review. Input is requested. **Recommended Action: Recommend approval of the 2024-2025 UPWP to the Transportation Policy Board.** 

- 4. RTPO Updates/Comments
  - a. Whitman County Freight Study
  - b. STBG-Set Aside Funding 2023-2026
  - c. Transportation Improvement Plans Process
  - d. RTPO Website
  - e. Discuss adjustment of meeting time moving forward
- 5. Member comments relative to the RTPO
  - a. Project Updates from Member Agencies
  - b. General Comments for the Good of the Order
- 6. Adjourn next meeting scheduled for August 22, 2023.

## Title VI Notice to Public

## Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) Information

This material can be made available in an alternate format by emailing the Palouse RTPO or by calling us at our office. For any other assistance please call our office.

It is the Palouse RTPO's policy to assure that no person shall, on the grounds of race, color, national origin or sex, as provided by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or be otherwise discriminated against under any of its federally funded programs and activities. Any person who believes his/her Title VI protection has been violated may file a complaint with Palouse RTPO. For additional information regarding Title VI complaint procedures and/or information regarding our non-discrimination obligations, please contact our office or visit www.palousertpo.org.